

**Ref No: APTUS/03-AUG/2026-27****August 01, 2026**

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 543335	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol: APTUS
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,**Sub: Newspaper publication – Unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026 of Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited (“The Company”)**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper clippings of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in the English newspapers – Financial Express, Business Standard and Regional (Tamil) newspaper – Makkal Kural on August 01, 2026.

This information is also available on the Company’s website at www.aptusindia.com

Please take this information on record.

Thanking you,

For Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited**Sanin Panicker
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.

8B, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Tel: 044-4565000. E-mail: cs@aptusindia.com

CIN: L65922TN2009PLC073881

www.aptusindia.com

L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED							
Registered Office: 6/16/13 Krishnarayapuram Road, Ganapathy, Coimbatore-641 006 CIN NO.L29191TZ1956PLC000257 Tel: 0422-2532325 Fax: 0422-2532333 E-mail: info@lgb.co.in Website: www.lgb.co.in							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
1 Total Income from operations	70,712.40	73,246.35	59,246.04	2,77,348.40	79,876.37	81,499.90	65,704.51
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	8,241.77	10,074.63	8,025.40	41,061.54	8,439.35	10,228.96	8,282.08
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,682.13	10,178.34	8,863.46	41,321.78	8,879.71	10,332.67	9,120.14
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	6,585.55	7,103.29	6,679.88	30,634.24	6,701.40	6,966.77	6,696.83
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,116.52	6,498.44	8,405.63	29,970.11	9,429.69	6,354.01	8,406.07
6 Equity Share Capital	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24	3,189.24
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1,83,751.14	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (*not annualised)							
(a) Basic	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
(b) Diluted	20.65*	22.27*	20.95*	96.05	21.01*	21.86*	21.00*
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and available on the Company's website www.lgb.co.in							
Coimbatore 31.07.2026				By Order of the Board, For L.G. BALAKRISHNAN & BROS LIMITED B. VIJAYAKUMAR EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN			

Reliance Industries Limited

Omachi to Life

Regd. office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Phone: 022-3555 5000. Email: investor.relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and Registered Holders thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate certificate(s).

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name / Joint Names	Shares	Certificate Nos. From - To	Distinctive Nos. From - To
1	9599924	Pratima Purshotamdas Chamaneri	200	5749150-150	119021909-108
			400	62649054-054	2220932615-014
			800	66912582-582	6896984932-731
2	107271	Raksha Surajprakash Dhali	1024	66560852-852	6865453299-322
3	9404333	Surendra Patel Narendra Patel	200	5737179-179	112586109-308
			400	62651852-852	2222458729-128
			600	66914902-902	6898472754-353
		Total	3624		

The Public is hereby cautioned against dealing with these shares in any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim against these shares, should lodge such claim with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. "KFin Technologies Limited", Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, within Seven (7) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) in respect of the aforesaid shares.

for Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-
Savithri Parekh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : July 31, 2026

www.ril.com

NCCL

NCDEX Group Company

NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED
CIN : U74992MH2006PLC163550

Reg. office: Akruti Corporate Park, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Road, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400 078
Ph: 91 22 6280 4900 | Fax: 91 22 6280 4901 | Email: contactus@nccl.co.in | Website: http://www.nccl.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	632.25	569.45	557.94	2,195.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(339.47)	(311.39)	(292.18)	(1,320.44)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(254.03)	(190.70)	(218.67)	(988.27)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.89)	539.64	(223.19)	(289.28)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	12,275	12,275	12,275	12,275
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year #	-	-	-	3,162.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(0.21)* (0.21)*	(0.16)* (0.16)*	(0.18)* (0.18)*	(0.81) (0.81)

*Not Annualised
Note: (a)The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on Company's website www.nccl.co.in.
(b)# Includes Company's own contribution towards Core SGF net of withdrawals amounting to Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 4,391.18 lakhs) and income earned amounting to Rs. 5,816.29 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 5,846.01 lakhs) aggregating to Rs. 10,207.47 lakhs (March 31, 2026: Rs. 10,037.19 lakhs)

For National Commodity Clearing Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Reihan
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07214524)

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026

VASTU

HOUSING FINANCE

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Registered Office : 203/204,"A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015
CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel: 022 2419 0911 Website : www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	36,735.01	32,878.21	143,666.90
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,594.56	10,394.74	51,613.21
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7,479.69	8,261.40	40,424.14
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,149.04	8,294.40	40,608.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital	68,927.69	68,927.69	68,927.69
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	190,576.26	149,660.47	183,022.84
8	Securities premium account	161,927.24	161,927.24	161,927.24
9	Net worth	421,431.19	380,515.40	413,877.77
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	642,440.22	565,901.54	594,955.46
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio	1.52	1.49	1.44
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the interim period) Basic EPS (in ₹) Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.54 0.52 0.52	0.60 0.58 0.58	2.93 2.81 2.81
14	Capital redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest service coverage ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended audited financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended audited financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	58.89%
2	Operating margin (%)	26.12%
3	Net profit margin (%)	20.24%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.70%
5	Net NPA (%)	1.28%
6	Liquidity coverage ratio (%)	320%
7	Provision coverage ratio (%)	59.49%
8	Security cover (Debt) (no. of times)	1.45

c) Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped /reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
Sandeep Menon
Sd/-
MD & CEO
DIN: 02032154

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 31, 2026

indegene

INDEGENE LIMITED
CIN No. L73100KA1998PLC102040
Regd Office: Aspen Block G4, 3rd Floor, Manyata Embassy Business Park, Outer Ring Road, Nagawara, Bengaluru - 560 045

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026
(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026	Year ended 31 March 2026	Quarter ended 30 June 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	10,631	35,105	7,608
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	1,527	5,453	1,521
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	1,527	5,250	1,521
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax	1,162	4,011	1,164
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,280	5,405	1,331
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	481	481	479
7	Other equity		30,906	
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the period/year (face value of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised for interim periods) (a) Basic EPS (b) Diluted EPS	4.84 4.81	16.72 16.62	4.86 4.82

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 28 July 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July 2026. The statutory auditors have performed a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 and have issued an unmodified review report on the same.
2. The above Consolidated Financial Results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting, recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. Standalone Information:
(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June 2026	Year ended 31 March 2026	Quarter ended 30 June 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	3,407	12,206	2,556
2	Profit before tax	800	2,814	598
3	Net profit for the period/year	599	2,119	451
4	Other comprehensive income / (losses)	8	(28)	9
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	607	2,091	460

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of consolidated and standalone results of the Company are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com), the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.indegene.com/investor-relations). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
INDEGENE LIMITED
Bengaluru
30 July 2026
Manish Gupta
Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Adiactors 215/26

APTUS

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

Statement of Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	60,028.55	52,026.04	219,223.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	26,094.10	21,925.15	94,294.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,095.83	21,924.40	94,291.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	509,764.11	431,455.64	495,988.98
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	519,779.96	441,435.12	506,003.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	823,604.97	170,075.49	787,366.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.58	1.61	1.66
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	5.21 5.21	4.39 4.38	18.84 18.84

Notes:
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026.
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026
(INR in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2026	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Year ended 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,784.01	35,566.90	148,476.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,272.28	15,472.73	69,287.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,274.01	15,471.59	69,283.86
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	424,346.52	371,420.40	417,396.31
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	434,362.37	381,418.57	427,411.16
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	545,517.81	497,962.01	518,686.41
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.31	1.21
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) 1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter) 2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.85 3.85	3.10 3.09	13.86 13.85

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 which had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the year ended June 30, 2026 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai
Date : July 31, 2026
visit us at www.aptusindia.com

epaper.financialexpress.com

CHENNAI / KOCHI



தமிழக காவல்துறையில் சிறப்பாக பணியாற்றிய 630 போலீசாருக்கு பதக்கம் அணிவித்து முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் பாராட்டு

சென்னை, ஆக.1- தமிழக காவல்துறையில் சிறப்பாக பணியாற்றிய 630 போலீசாருக்கு ஜனாதிபதி மற்றும் முதல்வர் பதக்கங்களை வழங்கி முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் பாராட்டு தெரிவித்தார்.

குடியரசு தின விழா மற்றும் சுதந்திர தின விழாவையொட்டி ஆண்டுதோறும் போலீஸ் துறையில் சிறப்பாக பணியாற்றும் போலீசாருக்கு ஜனாதிபதி பதக்கம் வழங்கப்பட்டு வருகிறது. இதேபோல, மத்திய உள்்துறை மந்திரி பதக்கங்களும், தமிழக முதலமைச்சர் பதக்கங்களும் வழங்கப்படுகிறது. போலீசாருக்கு மட்டுமல்லாமல் தீயணைப்பு துறை, சிறைத் துறை, தடயஅறிவியல் துறை மற்றும் ஊர்க்காவல் படையை சேர்ந்தவர்களும் இந்த பதக்கங்களை பெறுகிறார்கள். கடந்த 2023ம் ஆண்டில் இருந்து தற்போது வரையில் இந்த பதக்கங்களுக்கு 630 பேர் தேர்வு பெற்றிருந்தனர்.

அவர்களுக்கு பதக்கங்கள் வழங்கும் விழா சென்னை எழும்பூர் ராஜரத்தினம் விளையாட்டு அரங்கில் நேற்று மாலை நடைபெற்றது.

விழாவில் முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் பட்டு வேட்டி, சட்டை அணிந்து கலந்து கொண்டார். நிறந்த ஜீப்பில் சென்று தமிழ் நாடு குதிரைப்படை, தீயணைப்பு மற்றும் மீட்டப்புனிகள் படை, பேரிடர் மீட்ட படை, கடலோர காவல்படை, சிங்கப்பெண் சிறப்பு அதிரடிப்படை, சிறைகள் மற்றும் சீர்திருத்த துறைகள் படை, கமாண்டோ படை போலீசாரின் அணிவகுப்பை பார்வையிட்டார்.

பின்னர், அவர் மேடையில் நின்று போலீசாரின் அணிவகுப்பு மரியாதையை ஏற்றுக்கொண்டார். இந்த நிகழ்வுகள் முடிந்தவுடன் சிறப்பாக பணியாற்றிய 630 பேருக்கு பதக்கங்கள் வழங்கும் விழா தொடங்கியது. போலீஸ் டி.ஜி.பி. மகேஷ்குமார் அகர்வால் அனைவரையும் வரவேற்று பேசினார். விழா மேடையில் முதலமைச்சர் விஜய், டி.ஜி.பி.க்கள் வன்னிய பெருமான், பால நாகதேவி, கூடுதல் டி.ஜி.பி.க்கள் அன்பு, அபின் தினேஷ் மோடக், மகேஷ்வர் தயான், ஜி.ஜி.க்கள் கார்த்திகேயன், துரைகுமார், மகேஷ்வரி, ராஜிகா. லோகநாதன், டாக்டர் கண்ணன், ஏ.ஜி.பாபு, பிரவின் குமார் அபிநய, நரேந்திரன் நாயர், ரூபேஷ்குமார் மீனா, சரவணன் சுந்தர், அனில்குமார் கிரி, சென்னை எய்வுப்பிரிவு துணை கமிஷனர்கள் சக்திவேல், ராமமூர்த்தி, கூடுதல் துணை கமிஷனர் சங்கரலிங்கம், ஆயு தப்படை துணை கமிஷனர் ஜெயஹரன், போலீஸ் சூப்பிரண்டுள் விமலா, சுரேஷ்குமார், பரோஸ்கான்



போலீஸ் மோப்ப நாய் படை பிரிவை சேர்ந்த ராக்கி என்ற நாய் பூக்கூடையை வாயில் கவ்வியபடி மேடைக்கு வந்து முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் முன்பு பணிந்து மரியாதை செலுத்தியது.

அத்துல்லா உள்ளிட்ட 72 பேருக்கு தனது கையால் பதக்கங்களை அணிவித்து பாராட்டினார்.

மற்றவர்களுக்கு தலைமைச் செயலாளர் சாய்குமார், கூடுதல் தலைமைச் செயலாளர் மணிவாசன், போலீஸ் டி.ஜி.பி.க்கள் மகேஷ்குமார் அகர்வால், டேவிட்சன் தேவாசீர்வாதம், கூடுதல் டி.ஜி.பி.க்கள் அன்பு, தினகரன், சென்னை போலீஸ் கமிஷனர் அமல்ராஜ் உள்ளிட்ட அதிகாரிகள் பதக்கங்களை வழங்கி கவரவித்தனர்.

பதக்கங்கள் பெற்ற ஜி.பி.எஸ். அதிகாரிகள், போலீஸ் அதிகாரிகள், போலீசார் மற்றும் தீயணைப்பு வீரர்கள் முதலமைச்சர் விஜய்யுடன் குழு புகைப்படம் எடுத்துக்கொண்டனர். போலீசாரின் சாகச நிகழ்ச்சி பதக்கங்கள் வழங்கும் விழா நிறைவடைந்தவுடன், கடலோர காவல் குழுமத்தினருக்கு அநிநவீன வசதிகளுடன் கூடிய 42 ரோந்து வாகனங்களையும், சென்னை போலீசார் ரோந்து பணிக்காக 96 மோட்டார் சைக்கிள்களையும் விழா முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் கொடியசைத்து தொடங்கி வைத்தார்.

இதைத்தொடர்ந்து போலீசாரின் சாகச நிகழ்ச்சிகள் அரங்கேறின. அப்போது போலீஸ் மோப்ப நாய் படை பிரிவை சேர்ந்த ராக்கி என்ற நாய் பூக்கூடையை வாயில் கவ்வியபடி மேடைக்கு வந்தது. முதலமைச்சர்

விஜய் முன்பு பணிந்து மரியாதை செலுத்தியது.

அதன்பின்னர் போலீஸ் மோப்ப நாய் படை பிரிவை சேர்ந்த நாய்கள் நெருப்பு வளையத்தை தாண்டித் தள்ளி உள்ளிட்ட சாகசங்களை செய்து பார்வையாளர்களை பரவசப்படுத்தின.

பயங்கரவாதிகள் திடீரென்று ஊடுருவி மக்களை பணைய கைதிகளாக பிடித்து வைத்தால், அவர்களை எப்படி மீட்பது? என்பதை கமாண்டோ படை வீரர்கள் தத்துருபமாக செயல்பட்டு வளக்க காட்சிகளை அரங்கேற்றி அசத்தினார்கள்.

மெய்சி லிர்க்க வைக்கும் வகையில் மோட்டார் சைக்கிள் சாகச நிகழ்ச்சி நடைபெற்றது. இதற்கு போலீஸ் இன்ஸ்பெக்டர் அன்பரசி தலைமை தாங்கி பாராட்டுகளை பெற்றார்.

தமிழ்த்தாய் வாழ்த்து போலீசார் நடத்திய சாகச நிகழ்ச்சிகளை முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் கைத்தட்டி பார்வையிட்ட ரசித்தார். தமிழ்த்தாய் வாழ்த்துடன் விழா தொடங்கியது. விழா முடிவில் போலீஸ் கமிஷனர் அமல்ராஜ் நன்றி கூறினார்.

விழாவில் சபாநாயகர் ஜே.சி. டி.பிரபாகர் மற்றும் அமைச்சர்கள், எம். எல்.ஏ.க்கள், போலீஸ் அதிகாரிகள், பதக்கங்கள் பெற்ற போலீசாரின் குடும்பத்தினர் கலந்துகொண்டனர்.



போலீசாரின் சாகச நிகழ்ச்சிகளை முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் பார்த்து கைத்தட்டி ரசித்தார்





அப்டேட்டர் சர்வீசஸ் லிமிடெட்

முன்னணி ஒருங்கிணைந்த வணிக சேவைகள் தளம்

ஜூன் 2025 உடன் ஒப்பிடுகையில் ஜூன் 2026-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டிற்கான ஒருங்கிணைந்த மற்றும் தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

ஜூன் 2026-ல் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டிற்கான ஒருங்கிணைந்த மற்றும் தனியான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்க அறிக்கை

ஜூலை 30, 2026 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில், ஜூன் 30, 2026 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டிற்கான நிறுவனத்தின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளுக்கு நிறுவனத்தின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழு ஒப்புதல் அளித்துள்ளது.

முடிவுகள் மற்றும் வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட மதிப்பம்சு அறிக்கை ஆகியவை <https://www.uds.in/webroot/media/relatedlinkfiles/uds-board-meeting-outcome-30-07-2026-file-9201.pdf> என்ற இணையதளத்தில் வெளியிடப்பட்டுள்ளன, மேலும் கீழே குறிப்பிடப்பட்டுள்ள QR குறியீட்டை ஸ்கேன் செய்வதன் மூலம் இதனை அணுகலாம்:



அப்டேட்டர் சர்வீசஸ் லிமிடெட்டிற்காக ஒப்பம்/-

ரகுநந்தனா தங்கிராவார்

தலைவர் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

DIN : 00628914

இடம்: சென்னை
நாள் : ஜூலை 30, 2026

பதிவு மற்றும் கார்ப்பரேட் அலுவலகம்: 1வது தளம், எண். 42, காந்தி மண்டபம் சாலை, கோட்டூர்புரம், சென்னை 600 085.
போன் : +91 44 24963234, CIN: L74140TN2003PLC051955, மின்னஞ்சல்: Compliance.officer@uds.in, இணையதளம்: www.uds.in

தென்மேற்கு பருவமழை இயல்பைவிட குறைவு: குடிநீர், அத்தியாவசிய பணிகளுக்கு ரூ.340 கோடி ஒதுக்கீடு செய்து முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் உத்தரவு

சென்னை, ஆக.1- பருவமழை குறைவாக குடிநீர், பணிகளை மேற்கொள்ள ரூ.340 கோடி ஒதுக்கீடு செய்து முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் உத்தரவிட்டுள்ளார்.

தமிழகத்தில் குடிநீர் விநியோகம் மற்றும் வேளாண் பணிகளில் பாதிப்பு ஏற்படுவதை தடுப்பது தொடர்பான ஆய்வுகூட்டம் சென்னை தலைமைச் செயலகத்தில் முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் தலைமையில் நடந்தது. அணைகளில் தற்போதைய நீர் இருப்பு, தென்மேற்குப் பருவமழை குறைவாக பதிவாகியுள்ள மாவட்டங்களின் நிலவரம், நகர மற்றும் கிராமப்பகுதிகளில் குடிநீர் விநியோகம், தற்போது நடைபெற்றுவரும் வேளாண் பணிகள் மற்றும் குறுவை சாகுபடி நிலை, வேளாண் பயிர்களுக்கான குறுவைத் தொகுப்பு விநியோகம், கால்நடைகளுக்குத் தேவையான தீவனங்கள் கையிருப்பு, குடிநீர் விநியோகம் மற்றும் பிற அத்தியாவசிய திட்டப் பணிகளின் முன்னேற்றம் மற்றும் செயல்பாடு

குறித்து இந்தக் கூட்டத்தில் விவாதிக்கப்பட்டது. தற்போதைய சூழ்நிலையில் குடிநீர் ஆதாரத்தைப் பலப்படுத்தும் வகையில் ஏற்கனவே பயன்பாட்டில் உள்ள ஆழ்துளைக் கிணறுகளை தூர்வாருதல், புதிய ஆழ்துளை கிணறுகள் அமைத்தல், கூடுதல் நீர் உறிஞ்சு கிணறுகள் அமைத்தல்.

பழுதடைந்துள்ள மின்சார வடங்களை மாற்றியமைத்தல், மின்மாற்றிகளில் பழுது நீக்கம், மின்சாரத் தடையால் நீர் உந்து குழாய்களில் ஏற்படும் பிரச்சினைகளை தீர்க்க வால்வு மற்றும் உரிய சாதனங்களை மாற்றியமைத்தல், பழுதடைந்த குழாய்களை மாற்றதல் மற்றும் அத்தியாவசியமான இடங்களில் குடிநீரை தங்குதடையின்றி வழங்க முதலமைச்சர் விஜய் அதிகாரிகளுக்கு ஆணையிட்டார்.

கால்நடைகளுக்குத் தேவையான தீவனங்களை வட்டார அளவில் சேமித்து வைக்க உத்தரவிட்டார். இதைத்தொடர்ந்து, பாதுகாப்பான குடிநீர் மற்றும் நீர் ஆதாரங்களை

மேம்படுத்தும் பணிகளை துரிதமாக செயல்படுத்தி நகராட்சி நிர்வாகம் மற்றும் குடிநீர் வழங்கல் மற்றும் ஊரக வளர்ச்சி மற்றும் ஊராட்சித் துறைகள் வாயிலாக நீர் ஆதாரங்களை மேம்படுத்தி டவும், லாரிகள் மூலமாக குடிநீர் விநியோகம் செய்திடவும் ரூ.330 கோடி ஒதுக்கீடு செய்து உத்தரவிட்டார்.

இதுதவிர மீன்வளம் மீனவர் நலத்துறைக்கு ரூ.10 கோடி ஒதுக்கி உத்தரவு பிறப்பித்தார். அடிவட்ட கலெக்டர் வாரந்தோறும் திங்கட்கிழமை, குடிநீர் விநியோகம் மற்றும் பிற அத்தியாவசிய திட்டப் பணிகளின் செயல்பாடுகள் குறித்து ஆய்வு கூட்டம் நடத்தி உடனுக்குடன் நடவடிக்கை எடுத்து குடிநீர் தட்டுப்பாடின்றிக் கிடைத்திடவும் நடவடிக்கை எடுக்க விஜய் அறிவுறுத்தினார்.

இந்த ஆய்வு கூட்டத்தில், அமைச்சர்கள் வினோத், மரிய வில்சன், தலைமைச் செயலாளர் முனைவர் சாய்குமார், நகராட்சி நிர்வாகம் மற்றும் குடிநீர் வழங்கல்துறை கூடுதல் தலைமைச் செயலாளர் ககந்திப் சிங் பேடி உள்ளிட்ட அதிகாரிகள் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

கூடங்குளத்தில் 4 புதிய அணு உலைகளின் திட்டச் செலவு 55 சதவீதம் உயர்வு

புதுடெல்லி, ஆக.1 கூடங்குளம் அணுமின் நிலையத்தில் ரஷிய தொழில்நுட்ப உதவியுடன் அமைக்கப்பட்டு வரும் 4 புதிய அணு உலைகளின் கட்டுமானச் செலவு 55 சதவீதம் உயர்ந்துள்ளது.

மத்திய அணுசக்தித் துறை இணை அமைச்சர் ஜிதேந்திர சிங் நாடாளுமன்றத்தில் அளித்த எழுத்தாட்பூர்வ பதிலில் கூறியிருப்ப தாவது:-

கூடங்குளத்தில் ஏற்கனவே 2 அணு உலைகள் செயல்பட்டு வருகின்றன. புதிதாக கட்டப்பட்டு வரும் 4 புதிய உலைகளில் முதல் உலை அடுத்த ஆண்டு (2027) மாதம் செயல்பாட்டுக்கு

வரும். மற்ற 3 உலைகளும் 2030 ம் ஆண்டு மார்ச் மாதத்துக்குள் இயக்கத்துக்கு வரும். கூடங்குளம் அணுமின் திட்டத்தில் தலா 1,000 மெகாவாட் திறன் கொண்ட 4 அணு உலைகளின் மொத்த மதிப்பீட்டு செலவு தற்போது ரூ.1.38 லட்சம் கோடியாக நிர்ணயிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இது 2024ம் ஆண்டு வெளியிடப்பட்ட மதிப்பீட்டை விட 55 சதவீதம் அதிகமாகும்.

இதில் 2 அணு உலைகளுக்கான திட்டச் செலவு 73 சதவீதமும், மீதமுள்ள 2 உலைகளுக்கான செலவு 40 சதவீதமும் உயர்ந்துள்ளது. அதற்கு உக்ரைன் போர் காரணமாக கட்டுமானப் பணிகள் சுமார் 3

ஆண்டுகள் தாமதமானதும், கட்டுமானப் பொருட்களின் விலை உயர்ந்ததும் செலவு அதிகரிக்க முக்கிய காரணமாகும்.

இவ்வாறு அதில் கூறப்பட்டுள்ளது. இந்த செலவு அதிகரிப்பால் இந்த அணு உலைகளில் உற்பத்தியாகும் மின்சாரத்தின் விலையும் உயர்க்கும் என்று எரி சக்தி நிபுணர்கள் எச்சரித்துள்ளனர்.

இருப்பினும், நாட்டின் எரிசக்தி பாதுகாப்பு மற்றும் சுத்தமான மின் உற்பத்திக்கு அணுசக்தி முக்கியமானதாக இருப்பதால், திட்டங்களை காலதாமதமின்றி நிறைவேற்ற வேண்டும் என்றும் அவர்கள் வலியுறுத்தியுள்ளனர்.

பெயர் மாற்றம்

G Vinay Nahar, து/பெ. Ghisulal Nahar, பிறந்த தேதி: 30.09.1987
(முகவரி: New #45, Old # 12/D, Habibullah Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600017 இனி Vinay Ghisulal Nahar என்று அழைக்கப் படுவோன்.)

G Vinay Nahar

BEFORE THE HON'BLE DISTRICT MUNSIF AT AMBATTUR
I.A. NO. 7 OF 2026
IN
I.A. NO. 2 OF 2025
IN
O.S. NO. 316 OF 2010
Mrs. Packiamuthu & 1 another ...Plaintiffs
-Vs-
Mr. P. Venkadesan & 7 others ...Defendants
To
6. Mrs. Kasthuri, W/o Late Venkadesan, 7. Mr. V. Vivekanandhan, S/o Late Venkadesan, 8. Mr. Thangaraj S/o Late Venkadesan, All the above three are residing at No. 26, Kalyaniammal Street, Varadharajapuram, Ambattur, Chennai-600 053.
...Proposed Defendants
NOTICE
Please take notice that in the Original Suit vide O.S. No. 316 of 2010, the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to issue Notice to the above-named 6th, 7th and the 8th Proposed Defendants in the Plaintiffs' Petition for Amendment under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC 1908. The subject suit is coming up for hearing on 24.08.2026 and it is hereby informed that you, the above-named Proposed Defendants shall appear either in person or through a counsel before the Hon'ble District Munsif at Ambattur on 24.08.2026 at 10:30 AM, failing which the subject matter shall be decided in your absence.

K. Naresh Babu, Advocate
BEFORE THE HON'BLE SUBORDINATE COURT, AT AMBATTUR
O.S.252 OF 2025
1.Mr. Bernard Dhivyanathan.M, S/o Moses Simon, No.F5, Shilpa Enclave, Suryaprakasam Street, Ambattur OT, Tiruvallur-600053.
2. Mrs. Nancy Jennifer, W/o Antony Arokiya Raj, Old No.1/262, New No.6/713, Eswaran Nagar, Kovur EB, Chennai-600122. ...Plaintiffs
Versus-
Mr. Oliver Clinton, S/o Rajendran, No.3, Malliga Street, Ponnamman Kovil Street, Condonment Pallavaram, Chennai- 600043.
The above suit filed by Plaintiffs Mr.Bernard Dhivyanathan and Mrs. Nancy Jennifer as against the defendant Oliver Clinton for recovery of the sum of Rs.2,00,000/- and the 24 plaintiffs original property document (Doc.no.3987 of 2023) before the Hon'ble Subordinate Court, Ambattur. The same came up before this Hon'ble Court on 03/07/2026 for hearing. In which the Hon'ble court passed an order for paper publication for the appearance of Defendant Oliver Clinton by 18/08/2026 for next hearing. Be present before the above Hon'ble court on 18/08/2026 at 10.30 AM either in person nor counsel, failing which the suit will be decided in your absence.

R.Rajesh, MBA,I.L.M Counsel for plaintiffs
1.Mr. Bernard Dhivyanathan.M, S/o Moses Simon, No.F5, Shilpa Enclave, Suryaprakasam Street, Ambattur OT, Tiruvallur-600053.
2. Mrs. Nancy Jennifer, W/o Antony Arokiya Raj, Old No.1/262, New No.6/713, Eswaran Nagar, Kovur EB, Chennai-600122. ...Plaintiffs
Versus-
Mr. Oliver Clinton, S/o Rajendran, No.3, Malliga Street, Ponnamman Kovil Street, Condonment Pallavaram, Chennai- 600043.
The above suit filed by Plaintiffs Mr.Bernard Dhivyanathan and Mrs. Nancy Jennifer as against the defendant Oliver Clinton for recovery of the sum of Rs.2,00,000/- and the 24 plaintiffs original property document (Doc.no.3987 of 2023) before the Hon'ble Subordinate Court, Ambattur. The same came up before this Hon'ble Court on 03/07/2026 for hearing. In which the Hon'ble court passed an order for paper publication for the appearance of Defendant Oliver Clinton by 18/08/2026 for next hearing. Be present before the above Hon'ble court on 18/08/2026 at 10.30 AM either in person nor counsel, failing which the suit will be decided in your absence.

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.				
(CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881)				
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000				
Statement of Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
(INR In lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	60,028.55	52,026.04	219,223.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	32,909.43	28,554.67	121,115.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	26,094.10	21,925.15	94,294.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	26,095.83	21,924.40	94,291.20
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	509,764.11	431,455.64	495,988.98
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	519,779.96	441,435.12	506,003.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	823,604.97	710,075.49	787,366.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.58	1.61	1.56
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)	5.21	4.39	18.84
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	5.21	4.38	18.84
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)			

Notes:
1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated results had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026.
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026				
(INR In lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,784.01	35,566.90	148,476.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	24,294.85	19,842.54	86,461.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19,272.28	15,472.73	69,287.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,274.01	15,471.59	69,283.86
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,015.85	9,998.17	10,014.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	424,346.52	371,420.40	417,396.31
8	Securities Premium Account	179,137.04	177,147.61	179,068.04
9	Net worth	434,362.37	381,418.57	427,411.16
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	545,517.81	497,962.01	518,686.41
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.31	1.21
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)	3.85	3.10	13.86
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.85	3.09	13.85
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)			

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 which had been approved by the board of directors on July 31, 2026 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the year ended June 30, 2026 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptsindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai
Date : July 31, 2026

visit us at www.aptsindia.com



Scan code for Full Results